Gwinear School Governors 2022/23

Year of
Name

& Capacity
Cathy 24/10/21
Woolcock Foundation
Jayne 12/07/18
Thorley Foundation
Lee 04/05/15
Gardiner  Headteacher
Becci 29/04/21
Barber Staff
Georgie 06/09/21
Watson Parent
Katie Myers 07/10/22

Parent
Jack 01/12/22
Tesseyman Co-opted

05/07/21-
Jenny 31/12/22
Tovey

Co-opted

04/02/21-
Pete Barr 01/12/22

Co-opted

05/06/21-
Charlotte
Willson 14/07/22

Parent

Committee &

Appointment Sub Committee

Served

FBP, S & C, Gov

Fund, First, Pupil

Discipline,
HTPR

FBP, Appeals,
Gov Fund, Pupil
Discipline, HTPR

All Ex-Officio

S & C (Chair)

S & C, First,
HTPR, Pupil
Discipline

S & C; First

FBP; Appeals

Appeals

Key to Governors Table above:

FGB - Full Governing Board

Position(s)
of responsibility

Chair - FGB
Child Protection
& Safeguarding,
Vulnerable
Pupils,
Attendance,
Whistleblowing,
PET, PE

SIP1 — English,
SIP5 — EYFS/
Class1

H&S

Vice Chair — FGB
SEN/PP, SIP4 —
SEN, SIP6 —
Humanities
Class 2, Class 3

Data,
School Council
SIP3 - Science

School Council
SIP2 Maths
Class 4

FBP - Finance, Buildings & Personnel Committee
S & C - Standards & Curriculum Committee
Pay - (First/Personnel/Dismissal) Committee
Appeal - (Personnel/Dismissal) Committee
HTPR = Headteacher’s Performance Review Group
GGSCF - Gwinear Gwithian Sustainable Community Fund
Term of Office is 4 Years. Foundation Governors are appointed by Penwith Education Trust.
Co-opted Governors are appointed by the governing body. They are people who in the opinion of the governing body have the
skills required to contribute to the effective governance and success of the school.

All Governors serve on the FGB
No Governors hold other educational governor positions

For more detail on staff/governor relationships held by Governors please contact the school office on 01209 831303

Relevant
Business
Interests

Chair of GGSCF,
CEO Cornwall
Heritage Trust

Chair of Hayle RFC

Mini Juniors

Kensa Contracting

Camborne
Academy

GG Parish Council,
Director of GGSCF,

Chair Gwinear
Villagers Assn
Chair Carbis Bay
Lunch Club

Gwealan Tops
Adventure Plgrd

Connected
Person at
other
Schools

Attendance
2021/22

FGB FBP SC

Hayle
Academy,
Humphry
Davy,
Helston
School,
Hospital
School

Truro College 3/6

Marazion 6/6
School
Gwinear 4/6
School
5/6
0/0
Redruth
School
0/0
6/6
Gwinear
School
0/0
4/6

4/7

7/7

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

7/7

0/0

0/0

6/6 7/7 1/2

0/0

2/2

1/2

2/2

0/0

0/0

0/0

0/0

1/2

Total

14/15

7/13

15/15

5/7

7/8

0/0

0/0

13/13

0/0

5/8



