Gwinear School Governors 2022/23

Name	Year of Appointment & Capacity	Committee & Sub Committee Served	Position(s) of responsibility	Relevant Business Interests	Connected Person at other Schools	2021	ndano ./22 FBP		Total
Cathy Woolcock	24/10/21 Foundation	FBP, S & C, Gov Fund, First, Pupil Discipline, HTPR	Chair - FGB Child Protection & Safeguarding, Vulnerable Pupils, Attendance, Whistleblowing, PET, PE SIP1 - English, SIP5 - EYFS/ Class1	Chair of GGSCF, CEO Cornwall Heritage Trust Chair of Hayle RFC Mini Juniors	Hayle Academy, Humphry Davy, Helston School, Hospital School	6/6	7/7	1/2	14/15
Jayne Thorley	12/07/18 Foundation	FBP, Appeals, Gov Fund, Pupil Discipline, HTPR	H&S	Kensa Contracting	Truro College	3/6	4/7	0/0	7/13
Lee Gardiner	04/05/15 Headteacher	All Ex-Officio			Marazion School	6/6	7/7	2/2	15/15
Becci Barber	29/04/21 Staff	S & C (Chair)			Gwinear School	4/6	0/0	1/2	5/7
Georgie Watson	06/09/21 Parent	S & C, First, HTPR, Pupil Discipline	Vice Chair – FGB SEN/PP, SIP4 – SEN, SIP6 – Humanities Class 2, Class 3			5/6	0/0	2/2	7/8
Katie Myer	07/10/22 S Parent	S & C; First	Data, School Council SIP3 - Science		Redruth School	0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
Jack Tesseyman	01/12/22 Co-opted	FBP; Appeals	School Council SIP2 Maths Class 4	Camborne Academy		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
Jenny Tovey	05/07/21- 31/12/22 Co-opted			GG Parish Council, Director of GGSCF, Chair Gwinear Villagers Assn Chair Carbis Bay Lunch Club	Gwinear School	6/6	7/7	0/0	13/13
Pete Barr	04/02/21- 01/12/22 Co-opted	Appeals				0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0
Charlotte Willson	05/06/21- 14/07/22 Parent			Gwealan Tops Adventure Plgrd		4/6	0/0	1/2	5/8
Key to Governors Table above:									

Key to Governors Table above:

FGB - Full Governing Board

FBP - Finance, Buildings & Personnel Committee

S & C - Standards & Curriculum Committee

Pay - (First/Personnel/Dismissal) Committee

Appeal - (Personnel/Dismissal) Committee

HTPR = Headteacher's Performance Review Group

GGSCF - Gwinear Gwithian Sustainable Community Fund

Term of Office is 4 Years. Foundation Governors are appointed by Penwith Education Trust.

Co-opted Governors are appointed by the governing body. They are people who in the opinion of the governing body have the skills required to contribute to the effective governance and success of the school.

All Governors serve on the FGB

No Governors hold other educational governor positions

For more detail on staff/governor relationships held by Governors please contact the school office on 01209 831303